## **GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE** Administrative Procedure

Subject: FINANCIAL AWARDS for STUDENT PROGRAMS

Page 1 of

Administrative Procedure Number: 409.03

1

Date adopted: 2/5/87 Revised: 2/93, 3/01, 4/16/04, 1/29/07, 8/14/12, 2/18/20

Financial Award expenditures will be made from the Service & Activities Fund and will follow the guidelines of RCW 28B.15.041 (service and activities fees), RCW 28B.15.045 (guidelines for funding service and activity fee supported programs), RCW 28B.10.703 and RCW 28B.10.704 (participation in athletics or activities related to performing arts).

## STUDENT PROGRAMS FINANCIAL AWARDS

The following financial awards may be granted by the college from the Service & Activities (S&A) Fund, for value received through participation in said organization. Any payments to students for the purposes provided in this regulation must be approved by the Vice President for Student Services and/or the Director of Student Life.

Financial awards will be outline in the Associated Students of Grays Harbor College (ASGHC) Bylaws and in accordance with GHC Human Resource policies, state, and federal laws. The Director of Student Life shall be charged with ensuring any form of compensation is process through the college.